

S.C 30 /2020

Present : Sutanuka Nag
Sessions Judge, Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01248

Order No 21 dated 04.04.2023

Today stands fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Out of Sixteen (16) accused persons Fourteen (14) accused persons namely Biplab Mandal, Santanu Tarai, Buddadev Tarai, Indrajit Bera, Ratikanta Bera, Sripada Tarai , Kamalendu Tarai, Biplab Satpati, Debasis Tarai, Pranay Krishna Bera, Malay Tarai, Satrughna Tarai, Sanaram Mandi and Bipad Bhanjan Tarai are present by filing hazira. Accused Eakadashi Bera is absent by petition and prays for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed as last chance i.d necessary order.

E.R of accused Janakiballav Bera has not been received from Beliabera P.S.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix : 16.06.2023 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Sessions Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01248