

Sessions Case 30/2020

(Reg. No. 30-2020)

Present : Kallol Chattopadhyay.

Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

J.O Code-WB00641

Order No. 24 dated 15.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and E/R of W/A.

Out of sixteen accused persons thirteen accused persons namely Kamalendu Tarai, Biplab Satpathi, Sonaram Mandi, Debasis Tarai, Satrughna Tarai, Pranay Krishna Bera, Biplab Mondal, Santanu Tarai, Ratikanta Bera, Buddhadeb Tarai and Indrajit Bera are present by filing hazira alongwith their ld. Advocate. Three accused namely Ekadashi Bera, Sripada Tarai and Bipadranjan Tarai are absent by filing petition. Heard the petition and prayer for time is allowed.

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of accused Janaki Ballav Bera.

Fix **05.02.2024** for appearance of accused persons and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Janaki Ballav Bera.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code-WB00641