

S.C. NO. 30/2020

**Present : Shri Jimut Bahan Biswas.
Sessions Judge, Jhargram (I/C)**

Order No. 25 dated 06.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Out of sixteen (16) accused persons, Thirteen (13) accused persons, along with their Id. Advocates, are present today by filing hazira. Another two accused persons namely, Ekadashi Bera and Bipad Bhajan Tarai are absent today by a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No E/R of W/A has been received in respect of the accused person, namely, Jankiballab Bera.

Fix **15.04.2023** for **appearance** and **E/R of W/A**.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram