

**S.C. NO. 30/2020**

**Present : Kallol Chattopadhyay  
Sessions Judge, Jhargram.  
J.O Code – WB 00641.**

**Order No. 28 dated 04.07.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of sixteen (16) accused persons, Thirteen (14) accused persons, along with their Id. Advocates, are present today by filing hazira. Another two accused persons namely, Ekadashi Bera and Malay Torai are absent today by a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely, Janaki Ballav Bera files a petition and prays for confirmation of bail.

Heard. Considered. Ld. P.P. odes not raised any objection.

Considering the fact that the order of this Court is duly complied by this accused, his prayer is allowed. Hence, the interim bail granted earlier is confirmed.

Let the instant case is transferred to the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date date fixed before Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**Fix 12.08.2024 for appearance before Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.**

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

