

S.C. 30/2020(R-30-2020)

CNR No. WB WM06-000190-2020

**Present: Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay, Ld. Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, First Court (in-charge), Jhargram
Order No. 02
12.08.2024**

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Out of sixteen accused persons on CB; twelve accused persons namely Biplab Mandal, Rathikanta Bera, Sripadda Tarai, Indrajit Bera, Buddhadeb Tarai, Santanu Tarai, Debasis Tarai, Satrughna Tarai, Pranay Krishna Bera, Bipod Bhanjan Tarai, Molay Tarai and Biplab Satpati are present by filing hazira.

Rest of the accused persons namely Ekadashi Bera, Sonaram Mandi and Janakiballab Bera are absent by way of filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Another accused namely Kamalendu Tarai on C/B is absent without step.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 21.12.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C