

S.C. 30/2020 (R-30-2020)

CNR No. WB WM06-000190-2020

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

**Order No. 05
04.11.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of sixteen accused persons on CB; ten accused persons namely Sripadda Tarai, Indrajit Bera, Buddhadeb Tarai, Debasis Tarai, Satrughna Tarai, Kamalendu Tarai, Pranay Krishna Bera, Molay Tarai, Santanu Tarai and Janakiballab Bera are present by filing haziras.

Rest six accused persons namely Ekadashi Bera, Bipod Bhanjan Tarai Rathikanta Bera, Biplab Satpati, Biplab Mandal and Sonaram Mandi are absent by way of filing petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix 13.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce absentee accused on date fixed ~~if~~ necessary order will be passed.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram